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IN THE SOUTH GAUTENG HIGH COURT, JOHANNESBURG
 (REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA)

CASE NOQ: 10945/2012

in the matier between:

VAN TONDER, ANALIZE First Applicant

WEMA BELEGGINGS (PTY) LTD® Second Applicant

éEGMA MINERALE (PTY) LTD Third Applicant
T an

FNB TRUST SERVICES (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED -
(Registration No. 1986/003488/07) | Flrst Respondent

FIRETRAND BANK LIMITED
{Reglistration No. 1828/001225/06) Second Respondent

RESPONDENTS' ANSWERING AFFIDAVIT

|, the undersigned,
BARBARA CATHARINE BOTHA
do hersby maka gath and state that:

1. | am an adult female employed by the first respondent as a legal compliance
officer and | conflrm to the extent necessary that | am duly authorised fo

depose to this affidavit on behalf of the respondents.
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2, Tha facts hereln container_ﬁ are, uniess the contrary is sfated or indicated,
within my own personal knowledge and such facts are to the best of my

knowledge and bellof both true and correct.

3. Where | make submissions of a legal nature | do so based on tha advice that |

have received from the respondents’ legal representatives which | accept as

being correct.

THE APPLICATION AND THE BASIS OF THE RESPONDENTS’ OF‘F‘C}SITlDN.

- THERETO

4, | have read the notice of motlon and founding affidavit (which Is entitied
“affidavit”) by the first applicant, Analize varn Tonder and wish to answer

therato,

Gh { indicate that the res-pendents have undertaken not to take a technical
ohjection to the form of the notices received for the request for Information, the
fact that the fee payable In the amount of RE0 as a deposit was not paid

timeously and that the Form C was not completed in detall,

B, The respondents agreed and decided to adopt this approach because they
have maintalnad a cooperative approach throughout and have endeavoured to

the best of their ability to provide the information requasted.

7. There is no Intention to frustrate the applicants insofar as they may have a
legltimate right to request the records for purposes of exarclsing a right as
envisaged in the Promation of Access to Informatlon Act, 2000 (Act 2 of 2000)

("PAIA").
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8.

8.1,

8.2.

8.3.

10

11.

Notwithstanding the aforegeing | am advised that in terms of section 50 of

FAIA the applicants can only be entitled to the recerds of a privata body If -
the record is required for the exercise or protection of any rights;

the applicants comply with the procedural requiremaents of PAIA relating to

a request for access to that record; and

access to that record is not refused in terms of any ground for refusal
contemplated in Chapter 4 of Part 3 relating to the access to records of

private bodlas,

it is submitted that the esssntial issus in this matter that the Honourable Court

has to determing Is preclsely what is being reguested, and flowing from that

the right of the applicants to request same including an explanation of why the

requested record is required for the exercise of or protection of that right.

Whilst the respondents have adopted the approach that they did not wish to be
techinical in their oblections in requiring the compliance with tha requiremants
sat out in Secticn 53 of the Act In regards to the form of the request, it is
submitted that this Honourable Court nonetheless needs to be advised of the
mattars relsed below as they ralate to the real issuss (or merits) of the

application and the right of the applicants to obtaln refief at all.

It is in the light of the aforegolng that | am advised and res_pecifu%ly sibmit that
it will be argued at the hearing of this application thet the applicanfs have

failad:

y
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11.1 to provide the respondents and this Honourable Court with sufﬁciént
particulars to identify -
11.10.1, the record or records requestsd; and
11.1.2, the requestor (as snvisaged In section 53(2)a}),
11.2, fo identify the right the applicants are sseking io exercise or protect and to
provide an explanationt of why the requested record is required for the
exercise of protaction of that right (Section 83(2)(d)).
12. 'The appllcants' request In paragraph 1 of the notica of motion the "fulf
transaction history of the following bank accounts, from the inceptlon of such
bank accounts In 1989 until the closure thereof In 2008". They then list in
naragraphs 1.1 to 1.8 of the notice of motion varlous "accounts”. This prayers
are to be read with paragraph 27 of tha founding affidavit and annexures ‘Bt"
to "B8" to identify what Is being requested.
| 7
13, However the difficulty [n this matter is that what has been requested and what I
- has In fact been supplied is not bank accounts but an accounting from the first
respondent of what it has done and is described as a transaction history.
There are no bank accoum@the second respondent as suggested in the -
founding affldavit and described in the notice of motion,
! , §\>
14,  The further difflcuity is that in respsct of each of the items requasted the~.=—

applicants have falled to Identify why they would have a right o request those

records and what the relevance Is to the right they are suggesting they will

exerciss. [t was not made clear in the request and there was non~-compliancea

i m it ——t
— e A A LA

with the form of the requast In this regard (which is not being objected to) but

e



1710412012

15.

16.

17.

18.
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the defect has not been remedied in the founding affidavit either. [t is

submitted that the prasent application Is fatally defective as a resuit, .

-In this regard If s Impossible to try and relate,gfor nstance, what estata late FJ
van Tonder's account has to do with the management and admfnlstrat!ve

functions in respect of the second applicant’s business and the sscond and

third applicants’ respective property portfolios as described in paragraph 17 of

the founding affidavit and why the disclosure of these accounts will somehow

resolve the dispute outlined in paragraphs 24 and 25 of the founding affidavit.

Similarly it is the accounts raque'sted in paragraphs 1.2, 1.3, 1.4, 1.5 (which
refers to PEGMA (EDMS3) BPK and which is on the face differant to the citation

of the third applicant), 1.7 and 1.8 would somehow resolve these matters. It

i

e o

/such statem”éﬁ_ts

The appiicanis haye failed to set out with any clarity the history and
background to the reiatlonship between the applicants and tha first and second
respondents or that of the parties referred to in the notice of motion sava in a
very cursary'fashian as set out In paragraphs 14 to 17 of the founding affidavit.
That description as sst out therein [s of little asslstance and does not address

what is rajsed above.

The first applicant does not allege that she is entitled to the information relating
to the estates and entities as describad In the notice of motion and she does

hot show any causal connaction that would entitle her or the other applicants
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20,

21.

21.1.

21.2.

21.3.
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to the regorda or otherwlse comply with amongst others the provisions of

Section 83 of PAIA.

Notwithsianding thess !nadeqUaciesi the respondent has endeavoured even
prigr to the formal raguest In terms of the provisions of PAIA, to provide all
statements and documents that it believed are being requested, and still

belleves have been requested, {0 the applicants. -

It s the respondents’ case that the first respondent has indeed provided the

s that existed at the fime and 8 copy

of all the statemeants so provided will be made avaitable to this Honourabie
Court at the hearing of the application for this Honourgb%e Court to consider

what has besn made available,

In order to undarstand what Is in fact belng made available it I8 necessary
briefly cutline the nature of the relationship betwesn the partles and tha nature

of the documents made avaliable.

The first respondeht was appolnted as the executor in the estate of the

late Mr FJ van Tonder.

I his will the late Mr Van Tonder creatad & testamentary trust in favour of
the first applicant which was gehera&ly describad by the first respondent as

tha FJ van Tonder Testamentary Trust in respect of Analize van Tonder.

As alleged in palragraph 14 of the founding affidavit the trust continued

until the first applicant reached the age of 35 which was on 21 July 2003,
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21.4, The first respondent was not only appolnted as the administrator of the
trust but was also the executer of the deceased estate.
21.5, In performing these functions there would therefore be differant roles that
the first-respondent would play and different reduirements,
21.8. Insofar as the winding-up of the estate of FJ van Tonder would be

concerned same would be governed by the Administration of Estates Act,c??_‘if___éf'
1965 (Act 86 of 1965) and this estate was wound-up years ago In

- accordance with thosa reguirements.

21.7. _insofas‘ as the first respondent a};’ced as a trustee, The Trust Property
" Control Act, 1888 (Act 57’ of 1988) applies. Inrthis ragard Section 17 of

that Act requires that a trustes only keep the documents Ih safe custody

for a psﬂod' of 5.yedrs from the termination of & frust. The obligation to

keep any documents accordingly fe_rminated on 21 Juily 2008, since on the /

frst applicant's own versign ihe trust was terminated on 21 July 2003 (

when she reached the age of 35 (see paragraph 17 of the founding “\\
' \
affidavit). \
!
21.8, As such all the records of the trust were no longar required fo be kept by /;'
the firat respondent. ' P //
21.9‘ Be that as It may the first respondent has done its best fo try and salvage

these records In accordance with what it could declpher as being the

requast of the applfcahts.



170042012 1614

21.10.

21.11.

21.12.

21.13.

21.14,

21.15.

21.186.
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ft I further necessary to understand that the funotron that the first
reepondent performed after the termination of the trust Is that the first

respondent performed amarng o

In this capacity, what the first respondent was seeking to do for the first

applicant was tc_) maﬂage the portfoiic: of investments which would Include.

U S

shares monays and other investments

e AT S T W ¥ P D

I annex marked "AAT" a copy of the Portfollo Statemeénts of Investments

as at 10 Beptember 2005 as an example.

What this document demonstrates is that the first respondent was making ™

investments and managing the portfollo of those investments on behalf of

the first applicant.

in dolhg so It will péovide trangaction history statamen_t_s: as appears fram

the examples annexed markad “B1" 1o "B8” to the founding affidavit.

Havmg regard to the dmcuments annexed as “B1" to "B8" to the foundlng

// |

affidavit it appoars that what I belng requested by the applicants is all tha

statements in regard to these accounts.

The flrst respondent is of the view that it has provided these statements In

respect of sach of the accounts and the founding affidavit fails to identify

which statements have not been made avallable by the respondents.

As Indicated the respondents will make a copy of all the documents made

avallabla to the applicants available to the Court.

n Ty
P
P

4
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21.18. It Is nscessary howaver to dentify that these statements although some of
them describe them as “bank statemenis” as reflected on "B1" to “BS;‘,

they are in fact transactional histories for the estate as created by the FNB

Trust Services Estates System.

2119, This is apparent for instance by the identification of the words “Estats
Account’ and the words “Estate Officer” in English on "B1" and "Boede/

Beampte” on "B2" and "B3".

21,20,  The purpose of these statemants was to reflect the management of the

funds in respect of the estates as reflected therson, -

21.24, As appears from annexure “B4” not all the statements provided reflect
monetary transactions but same relate for_lns‘fance to capital transactions

reflacting the movement and tha holding of shares.

21.22.  Accordingly these arg the documents that were provided, as appears from
the agreemant, 1o the first applicant on a quarterly basis setting out and -
accounting for the functions performed by the first respondent on behalf of ©

ths applicant.

21.23. The mannar in which thé bank accounts wers conducted Is that the first
respondent as the frust company held a trust banking account.with the
sacond raspondent. That banking account would contain the funds of all
of the various trust cllents of the first respondent in much the same way as

an attorney's trust account would,

21.24.  As such, unless for specific Investment purposes, funds were not held in

the individual names of the clients with the second respondent. As such
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there are not banking accounts in the namas requested with tha second
respondent and the transaction accounts as described above are all

statements and accounts produced by the first raspondent.

It is clear reading the prayers in the notice of motlon together with
annexures "B1" through "B8” as read with paragraph 27 of the foLmd%ng |

affidavit that what Is bsing requested is the transaction history statements

with the first ragpondent and not the bank accounts with the second

T e o

regpondeant, which In any event do rnot exist,
In further elaborating on the aforegoing | refer to the followlng:

the heading on annexure “B4" which describes the document

as “FJ van Tondsr — Analize Trust Transaction Statament. ",

the description on annexure "B5" describing the “Account
Name: #Mev Amis-PEGMA (EMS) BPK” and underngath that

“Transaction statement for the perlod...”;

tha similar description on “B6", "B7" and "B&" describing the

documents as transaction statements;

the description “Tams” on annexure "B8" which Is a reference to
the aseset management system used to generate the

statamants,

a2 It {3 submitted that in the light of the aforegoing, glven the eftachments and -

what Is requested in the notice of motion all documents of that nature have

bean made avallable to the applicants. If other documerts are being
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23,

24,

24.1,

24.2,

24.3.

24.4,

11

requesteg by the applicants they have not been adequately described nor

called for,

it I8 submitted that on this basis slone the present anplication should be

dismissed with costs.

There is however a further reason why the application must fali and that s
because the applicants no longer have any rights that they can pursue.

elaborete on this aspaect as follows:

In ragard to whethar the appllcants would have any right at this stage and
whether the documeants requested would asslst them in enforcing such
rights | submit that on ths applicants’ own version any claim that they

might have had as long since prascribad,

I this regard it is clear that from at least 21 July 2003 the trust had
terminated and the first applicant was managing the affairs for her own
account, She was the director of the sécond and third applicants from, it
appears, no later than 20 September 2008, but was in a posiﬂén ;:0 take

charge of her and thelr affairs from 21 July 2003,

The applicants would recalve statements from the first respondent at least

on a quarterly basis.

Her excuse that she was travelling extensively and living abroad for long
periods of time does not assist her in suggesting that prescription would

ba delayed.
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24.5. On her own version she terminated any mandate that tha first and second
raapondants might have had in 2008,

4.8, Moraover on the first applicant's own version, she would therefare have

baen in a position to investigate the affalrs of the applicants from that date,

24.7. Any claim that she might have against the respondents has accordingly

long since prescribed.

248, Tha alleged dispute that arose in 2010 in regard {0 commission claims
with Clasto Konsultante CC, who wera appointed on har own regquast, was

long after the relationship with the respondsnts had terminated,

24.8. ~Any amounts that had been paid incorractly, if at all, must be consldered
10 be debts which would, ordinarily, fall due for repayment on the date of

the iécorrec:t payment belng made. In regard fo the respondents’
involvement and the documants relating tharsto — those documents relate

to a period more than 3 years before the disputs even arosa,

24.10. There can be no suggestion, and none is made in the papers, that the flrst
applicant was pravented from bacoming aware of that indebtedness or did
not have knowladge of the identity of the debtor or the facts from which
the debt arises since the flrst appilcant would be deemed fo have such

.‘know[ecﬁge If éhe could have acquired it by exercising reasonable care as

provided in Secticn 12 of the Prescription Act 68 of 1868.

2441, In the circumstances any claim or right that the applicants may have had

fall due no later than the beginning of January 2007 by which time the first
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applicant was the sole director and sole shareholder of both the second

and third applicants and had terminated the respondents’ mandate.

25.  Inthe premises any alieged rights have become prescribed In terms of Section

11 of tha Preseription Act 68 of 1969 and in those circumstances there are no

rights left to enforce.

26. In the circumstances despite the respondents’ cooperative atlitude, as a
metter of law and for purposes of this application in terms of the provisions of
= PAIA, thars ls no rightr which wouid entltie the applicants to the documents in

any evant,

27. liis subm‘ittad that for this reason too the rellef sought in the application should

be refused.

AD SERIATIVM RESPONSE

28. In the light of the aforegoing it Is not the respondents’ intention to necessarily
answer each and every allegation contalned in the founding affidavit and our |
fallufe; to do so should not be construed as an admission of the correctness of
anﬁhmg therein stated. This affidavit should be read as a whole and anything

contrary to what{ have stated herein should bs desmad to ba denled.
25. AD PARAGRAPH 2

| deny that all the allagations In the founding affidavit are within the personal-
knowledge of the flrst applicant. 1 further deny that thay are all true and

corract.,
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30. ADPARAGRAPHS 3TOS

31,

31.1.

31.2.

31.3.

31.4,

- 31,8,

31.8.

32

32.1.

These allegations are not disputed for purposes of the prasent application,

AD PARAGRAPH 8

Az described above the first respondent did not conduct bank accounts at

the second respondsnt In the nams of the sacond and third applicants.

n any svent those bank accounts are not what Is baing requested in tarms

of the notice of motion as dealt with abova.

The statements that were produced were in respect of transactions that

ware conducted on behalf df the trust accounts a3 sét out in the examples

annexed marked "B1" to "B8&" in the founding affidavit,

When the mandate was finafly terminated the "sccounts” wers closed and
all moneys and other investments such as shares and share certificales

were transferred to the applicants or their nominges.

The respondents have no knowledge as to what the second and third

applicants did thereaftar,

Save as aforesaid, the allegations herein contained are deniad.

 AD PARAGRAPH 9

No indication has been givan as to what forensic investigation has baen

conductad and what It has revealed.
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33.2.
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Mareover it is the respondents’ version that a full transaction history in

ragpect of sdch of the accounts mentioned in p'aragraphs 1.1 to 1.8 of the |

notice of motion has been provided, as dealf with aboves,

The appllcants give no Indication as to exactly which statements are
allegedly missing and It s denled that the respondents have failed to
provide any documents that are In existence and that have been properly

requested to the applicants.

Save as aforesald, these alisgations ars denied,

AD PARAGRAPH 10

It Is denied that this is an application in terms of Sectlon 53 of PAIA,

Saction 53 does not deal with applications to court,

I am advised that In tarms of the provislons of Section 78 of PAIA an
application may be made within 30 days for appropriate relief as
envisaged In Section 82 of PAIA and that such application must be

braught in accordance with the procedure set out In Section 78 of PAIA.

In particular | deny that the application complies with the Rules of
Procedure for Applications to Court in terms of the Promotion of Acgess 1o
Information Act 2 of 2000 published under Government Notice REE5 In
Government Gazetts 32822 of § October 2009, In particular it is denied

that the provisions of Rule 3 have been complied with,
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34, AD PARAGRAPH 14

As dealt with above the trust was generally described by the first respondent

as the FJ van Tander Testamentary Trust in respect of Analize van Tonder,
35. AD PARAGRAPH 15

It Is denied that the immovable propertles, Indirectly or otherwise form part of
the assets of the trust. The second and third applicants’ shares were part of

the trust but save as aforesaid, these allegations are danied.
36. PARAGRAPH 16

These statements consti{ute a further reason why there can bs no basls for the
present application since at all material times, aven on the first applicant's
version, the companies were duly audited. As part of the audit procedures the
bank accounts would have been checked and balanced. There I8 no
suggestion that this task was not parformed by the auditors and accordingly it

Is not understood what the Intended forensic audit is supposed to raveal,
37.  AD PARAGRAFPH 17

371, To the best of the respondents’ knowledge the first applicant was
appointed as a director of each of the second and third applicants on 20

September 2008,

37.2. it is denled that the first respondent managed the property portiolios of the
second and third applicants after 21 July 2003. As the first applicant
herself concedes the managing agent in this regard was reéponsibie for

managing the property portfolios.
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38.

39,

40,

40.1.

40.2.
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The suggestion that the first applicant was fravelling abroad axtensively

and did not have time to attend to the aspects of the business amounts to
neglect of her duties as a director of the second and third applicants and Is
no excuse. It substantlates precisely why any claim she might have had

has long since become prescribed,
AD PARAGRARH 18

Clasto Konsultante CC was appointed by and at the insistence of the flrst

applicant.
AD PARAGRAPH 18

It is denfed that the flrst respondent was obliged to perform administrative or
accounting functions or that they outsourced same to Clasto Konsultante CC

as aileged.
AD PARAGRAPHS 20 TO 22

It is. denied that the first raspondent ever performed the function of
manager and administrator of the secord and third applicants’ buildings

aither as alieged or at all,

| further deny that there were bank accounts that had been conducted at
the second respondent in the name of the first and the second applicants

via the first respondent since such moneys as ware recslved, as dealt with .

above, by the first respondent were dealt with through its trust account

with the second respondent.
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40.3. It is accepted, however, that the first respondent transferred all moneys

and other assets to the_appiicants upen the terminatian of the relationship.

40.4, Save as aforesald, these allegations are too vagus to ba dealt with further
and ars in any event irelevant to the relief sought in the application, They

are accordingly denied.
44, AD PARAGRAPH 23

On the applicant's own verslon Visser Louw Professional Accountants SA
were appointed to'the managemaent of the second applicant's business from
durlng or about 2008. They would have sesn {o the audlting of the business

and the running of éame.
42. AD FARAGRAPH 24

On the applicants’ own verslon more than three years after termination of the
relationship with the respondents, an alleged dispute arcse between the
second applicant and Clasto Konsultante CC in regard to the commission
- claims. 1t Is in these circumstances that it submitted that any claim that the
applicants might have had In respect of documentation that they seek from the

respondents has long since become prescribed,
43.  AD PARAGRAPH 25

43.1. The alleged unsatisfactory and disconcerting aspects relating to the
management of the second applicant's business s not explained. 1t s In

any avent denied that this has anything fo do with the respondents.
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43.2, f have no knowledge as to what interaction tha first applicant had with Mr
Lombard.
44, .AD PARAGRAPH 28
| have no kniowledge of what Mr Lombard advised the first applicant.
45,  AD PARAGRAPH 27
;45.1. As dealt with in detall above despite the descriptions on annexures "B1” to

3. : “B3" the trensaction histories provided are not in respect of bank accounts
per se. Thig is pracisely why bank account numbers do not appear on the

staterments,

45,2, In regard to paragraphs gfﬁ {0 27.8 and the accounts referrad to therein,

thoae account numbers are the account numbers for the first respondent
in secordance with its “Tams” system which is its frust management

systam that it uses to keep record of its dealings with its cllents.

45.3. Accordingly ail the statements are in fact igsued by the first respondent

and not the second respondent.
4.  AD PARAGRAPHS 28 TC 31

Aglde from the receipt of the carrespondence, the respondents have no

knowledge of these allagations.
47.  AD PARAGRAPH 32

As explained at length during the varlous meetings and In the correspondence,

the doclimentation requested goes back many years and spans three different
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systems. Accordingly collating ali the different transactional histery statements

AD PARAGRAPHS 32 TO 36

As dealt with above the respondents cooperated by trying to have
meetings to understand what was requestad and to deal with the matiers

proparly.

48.2, it {5 clear from the first sentence in paragraph 36 that as far as the

48.3,

- 43,

48.1.

respondents are concerned they were dealing with a transaction history
but not with bank accounts per se. The mentlon of bank statemenis by

- the first applicant is erronaous,

It is true that soms of the documants couid be provided [n an excel format
from the existing system, but other documents, dus to them having being
held on older transaction history systems had to be obtained from the

Micrafiche film which are held at branch level generally.

AD PARAGRAPHS 37 TO 39
if a proper analysls of the bank statements provided is conducted It will be

discoverad that the transfers were done but at a later date. So although
the accounts may have commenced with a zero balance as per the
system, transfers from the previous accounts int respect of the transac‘;ion
history wers made thereafter. An analysis of the transaction histories for
the perfod 1996, which will be made avaliable to the Court at the hearing

hereof wili demonstrats what I am stating.
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492, Accordingly It Is denled that the transaction history statemants provided
weare inaccurate, |

49,3, Even if they ware, It Is Irrelevant since the respondants, for purposes of

the present application can only be compelied to provide documentation
that in fact exists. [f the documentation Is Inaccurate, that is an. entiraly /f-f’

different matter.
50, AD PARAGRAPH 40
It ls uncartaln what the relevance of these allegations are?
51,  AD PARAGRAPH 41

Again, these allegations are irrelevant for purposes of this appllcation. If the
statements are allegedly inaccurate that is another matter, It |s denled that
they ara inaceurets bt the raspandents can anly be obliged to make availabls,

in terms of the provisions of PAIA, such documents as do exlst,
52. AD PARAGRAPHS 42 TO 45
52.1. Initially it was not possible to locate the Microfiche records,

52.2. Accordingly at that stage | had suggested that if they could not be locatsd
the first respondant would try and reconstruct the records by golng to its
trust banking accounts with the second respondent end blanking out the
various fransactions pertaining to all the varous other accounts and
cilents that it had should obvicusly be confidentlal and Irrelevant to the first

reépondent.
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52.3. However, that arduous process, which | am advised as a matter of law the
first ragpondent would not in any event have baeen obliged to underake,
wag rot necsssary hecause the Microfiche documents were located and

they were provided undar cover of the letter dated 10 June 2011,

52.4, It is denisd that any “bank statements” are missing.
R e AR ST
52.5. It is submitted that the full transactlon history has been provided. The

allaged documents that are still missing have not bean Identifled.
53, ADPARAGRAPFPHE 46 TQ 48

53.1. The statement referred to in this correspondence was a raguest to specify
what if any other documents ware still missing and were still required,
This was done in an attempt to try and be helpful bscause as far as | was

concerned all the documents requested had been provided.

B3.2. As far as the respondents are concerned all the documents requested

ware delivered,

54, AD PARAGRAPHS 49 70 b2

54.1. As indicated above the respondents ars not taking & technical objection to

the form of the raquest and the natura thereof,
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542, However, It s deniad that no formal response was received and | annex
haereto copy of a response marked “AAZ" raflecting the formal réspoﬂsé to
the request which denled tha! the applicants were entitled to the
documents as a result of the provislons of Sectlon 7(1)(a) of PAIA, [ have
sUbsequently baan advised, howsver, that the basis of this objection Is not

corract ahd the respondents do not rely thereon.

. 54.3. Bg that as it may, for the reasons set out herein above it is the

regpondents’ case that they have provided all the documesnts requested
but that in any event no right to the documentation has been

demaonstrated.
55, AD PARAGRAPH 53

55.1. As dealt with above the documents are not bank statements per se but

transaction hisiories.

- 55.2. Save as aforesaid the respondents contend that they have provided
everything requested and the remaining ‘allegations herein contalned are

denled,

58.3. In particutar It is denied that the transaction histories of necessity reflact

the work done by the managing agents.
58, AD PARAGRAPH B4

56.1. Again the alleged seriaus'naturé of the apparent discrepancies have not

been described.
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56,2, The respondents repeat that they have provided the transaction histary in

raspect of the transactions with the first respondanit.
56,3, Sava gs aforesald, these allegations are denied.

57. . AD PARAGRAPRH 55

For the reasons deaif with gbove it is denied that any claim that the applicants

rmight have had still exists and same would have hecame prescribad,
§8. ADPARAGRAPH 56

It is denied that the first respondant has breached any of its fiduciary duties
that rested on it or its employees in relagﬂon to the second and third applicants’
affaire, For the reasons dealt with above, any alleged claim against the
respondants would have in any avent have become prescribed more than 2

yaars ago.
8. AD PARAGRAPH b7

- 58.1. As dealt with above the respondents contend that the first respondent has

complied with its obligations o provide the documentation that it has.

£8.2. | dany that the first applicant has made out any case for a derlvative action
of the type described herein and It is denled that she has focus stand! to
seek rellef In respect of the second and third appllcants’ accounts as

ai}egéd.
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60, AD PARAGRAPHS 58 TO 61
60.1. It Is denled that this appilcation could ever be urgent, ‘Any claims that
| might have exlsted haves prescribed mahy yaars ago.
60.2. In any event, the applicants are the authors of their own misfort{lne in

-having defayed more than four years after the first applicant took charge of
the affairs of the second and third applicants before taking any steps

towards making any Investigations.

80.5. I indicate further that on 28 March 2012 and after bsing instructed to
attand to the applicatlon on the respendents’ behalf the rgspondents'
atforneys Bezuidsnhout van Zyl and Asscclates Incorporated ("BVZY) -
addressed carrespondancé It ar attemp’c fo fry and resclve the matter
more expeditiously and amlcably and sought to draw to the attention of the
applicants the shortcomings in the application. A copy of’thEs lstter is

annexed marked “AA3"

60.4. Unfortunately the response received only on § April 2012 from the
applicants' attorneys, Millers Attornsys did not deal with the substance of

the matter. A copy of thelr resbonse is annexed marksed "AA4",

60.58. In the clrcumstancas it is submitted that the respondents are entitled to be
indemnified against the full costs of the applicants unnecessarlly
procesding with this application and would seek an approptlate costs

~ order on the attorney and clients scale to give effect to this.

WHEREFORE the respondents pray that the application be dismissed with costs on

the attorney and clients scale, alternatively on the party and party scale,
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DEPONENT

I CERYIFY that tha deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands
the contents of this affidavit which was signed end sworn to, before ma, at

on this the  day of 2012, ths Reguletions
contained in Government Notice No. R.1258 dated 21 July 1872 (as amended)
and Government Notice No, R.4848 dated 19 August 1977 (s amended) having
been complisd with,

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS
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Requekior My Adeizan Lombard

Address: PO BOX 38
GEDRGE
441

ear 3ir or Madam,

NOTICE IN TERMS OF BECTION 55(3) DF THE PROMOTION OF ACCEES TO INFORMATION ACT 2 OF 2000 {"thn
Ast™)

With raferenaa to your requast for Information racalved on 28 Matgh n012 wa nofify you, In tarme of Ssation 58(3) of the Aet,
thet your request has been refusad on the followihg grounds: .

v inlerme of Seolion 7{1)(z) of the Acl, "this Al does nol apply to & racord of 8 Publc Body ora Prlvam body, If that
record i3 requestad for the purposa of criminai ar civii prncaadlngs ST T

In the event that you wish to appeal Itis decislon you may do so by Jpdging an application lo court within 180 days from date
hereof In terma of Sestion 78 of the Acl,

Yours Binearely

v

Cynihla Swarti

ENB Rigk ~ Compllanco Suppoﬂ

Sed Flonr, No 1 Flrstlace, BankClty, JHEB, 2001
P O Bex 1153, JHE, 2000

Tal P11 374 8404/8405 eng Fex: 0BGO 002 032,
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BEZUIDENHOUT VAN ZYL
Reg. No.2000/027411/21

5SOCIATES ING

OUR REF : MR G VAN DER MERWE / MAT -
ATTORNEYS '

NOTARIES

CONVEYANCERS
YOUR REF LS/ CH/WV3113/V6340

P,0.BOX 3586
RANDBURG 2125

SURREY SQUARE
ON REPUBLIC OA L3
1 REPUBLIC ROAD TE . 8 March 2012
SURREY AVENUE
. RANDBURG
F.2194

TEL: (011) 788-3050 '
GRS MILLERS INCORPQORATED
X TC EMAIL:

v 858 3017 PER TELEFAX: DB5 517 8733

E«MAIL:
grobler@byziaw.co.2a

DOOEX 271 JHE
LODGMENT NUMBER
334 JHB Dear Sirs,

Dirsstors
Stephanug ignatiue van Zyl .
B.Comm. B.Prot.

Jofmnnes Louw  RE: FNB TRUST SERVICES {PTY) LIMITED and ANOTHER / ANNALIZE VAN

o Siaf :
R oipars Stefan Fourle TONDER and TWO OTHERS

Blsmarck Olivier
B.A LL.B.

5 Karan Theunlgeen
A LLB. LLM 1. We refer to the above matter and, In-particular, your clients’

v\f}Gmblar van dar Marwg
B.Comm. LL.B, ‘ application to, inter ofia, be given access to our clients’ records by
HMasior A Kruger
B, Proc. virtue of the provisions of the Promotion of Access to Information
Assoclates .
Fiysh - Maro de Kierk ' Act, No, 2 of 2000 ("the Act”) and note the contents thereof,
B.A LLB,

Michial Tharen Bouwsr
LiB,

Agslsted by 2. At the outset we wish to place an record that it is not our intention

Daon Mazsbrosk
B, Proc. to canduct a technical approach to this matter, but navertheless
Lizke Gericka
W8, have to advise our clients to zct lawfully,

Werper Charles Louls Pyper
LLB
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BEZUIDENHOUT VAN ZYL & ASSOCIATES ING
Reg. No.2000/027411721

ATTORNEYS
NOTARIES 3. Hoth the requests in terms of sectlon 53 of the Act, and we draw in
CONVEYANCRRS . , .
particular your attention to the provislons of sectlon 53(2){d), and
P.0BOX 3886 o : '
RANDBURG 2125 the application itself fall short of what Is required in the Act. In
SURREY SQUARE
ON RERUBLIC artleul i a identi ! [
N R Bt 5 ROAD partlcular, your cllents are required ta identify the right your clients
& SURREY AVENUE :
;af\grzmsum are seeking to exercisa or protect, and provide and explanation of
;TR ((%1111)}?,3?,:%%533 ' why the requested record Is required for the exercise or protection
L TOEMAIL: :

o 658
<8 626 3077 of that right and, as such, we would require specific details in this

B-MAIL _
prohlerddbyrlaw. oe.2a

DOCEX 271 JRE
LODGMENT NUMBER ,
334 JHB reference to a potential claim against our client, FNB Trust Services

regard. What your cﬂahts have falled to indicate, other than a vague

Directors

Stephanus ignalf Zyl i - :
Stephanug ignalius van 2y (Proprigtary) Limited {see paragraph 56 of the founding affldavit and

é?ﬂfg’fjfot?uw a reference to David Newham and/or Claassen Stone and/or Clasto

Bemard Stefar Fourla . . : ;
e Y Konsuitante) is to explain why the transaction history of the bank

Blamarck Olivier
B.A. LLB. accounts of each of the persons referred to In paregraphs 1.1, to 1.5

Karen Theunlssan

\ LLB. LLM : and 1.7, to 1.B (of the Notice of Motion) would be required for the

b Girobler van dar Marwa
8.Caram. LL.8. exarcise or protection of the alleged right,

Hagter A Kruget
8. Proc,

Asgociatay

Ryan ~ Mart d6 Klark 4. We accept that the bank statements of Wema Beleggings (Pty)
8.A. LLE.

Mighie! Theron Bouwer ' Limited would be required as referred to in paragraph 1.6. of the
LLB

Analstad by Notice of Motion,

Daoh Haasbroak
B, Proc.

Lizke Gerloka
LLE.

Warner Chades Louls Pypar

s
f
i)
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BEZUIDENHOUT VAN ZY

Reg. Nu.2000/02741 1721

ATTORNEYS
NOTARIES
CONVEYANGCERS

F..BOX 3880
RANDBURI 2125

SURREY SQUARE
ON REPUBLIC

GG REPUBLIC ROAD
& SURREY AVENUE
RANDBURG

2164

. TEL:{011) 782-3060

b mAX:i011) 787-8507
X TO EMAIL:

b 659 3017

E-MAILL
groblar@bvzlaw.co za

‘DOTEX 271 JHE
LODGMENT NUMBER
334 JHB

Direciors
Stephenus Ignetiug van Zyl
2.Comm, B.Fros.

Johannes Louw
B.A, B.Frog

Barnard Stefan Fourle
B.Pros.

Blemarek Olivier
B.A LLB,

Karen Theurlagen
ALLB. LLM

i oV Grobler van dar Merwe

B.Comm. LLA.

Hastar A Kruger
B. Frog,

Agsguclates

Ryan - Mare da Klerk
g.A, LLB,

Michie! Theron Bouwar
(R

Agzlated by

Daon Hazzbroak
B. Proc.

Lizke Garlcke
LLB.

Warnar Charles Loulé Pyper
LLR,

LY

{FAK} P.032/041

T
L & ASSOCIATES NG

The Pegma (Edms) Bpk. referred to in paragraph 1.5. of the Notice of

" Motion is not the same entlty it would appear as tha Third Applicant.

We draw your attention to section 63 of the Act which states that,

subject to subsectlon (2), our client Is obliged to refuse a request

for access to a record of the body if its disclosure would involve
the unreasonabie disclosure of personal information sbout a third
party, Including a deceased individual. Wa furthermore draw your

attention to sectlon 64 and section 65 of the Act.

In order to comply with our clients’ cbligations to their cliants, and
wlthout concedlng‘. that records can bhe foun:ci or do In fact exist,
please pravide us witﬁ the prescribed Information so that we may
prcperl.y advise our clients as to how they can assist your clients,
To this end, we are prepared to meet in order to [dentify wﬁat you

have and haven’'t have,

It is furthermore noted that none 'of the partles, in respect of
which you regulre transaction history of bank accounts, have been
jolned in the appllcation, notwithstanding the fact that such
partles, on the fa.ce of It, have a substantial interest In the

appuzaﬂbn.

We do not wish to oppose applications on technical grounds, that
ls why we address this letter to you as to avold incurring further
costs. In the Theanwhile we trust that the filing times can be held

over to avold Incurrlng further costs and Iheurting further delays,
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BEZUIDENHOUT VAN ZYL & ASSOCIATES INC
Rag, No.2000/02741 121

9. This letter Is not Intended to be an exhausted reply to the

ATTORNEYE

allagations made (n the founding affldavit and, as such all our
NOTARIES '

CONVEYANCERS cllents’ rights remaln strictly reserved In arder to deal with all the

F.0.BOX 3668 aspects,

RANDBURG 2125

SURREY BQUARE
ON REPUBLIC 10, We awalt to haar frem you,

C/0 REPUBLIC ROAD
& SURREY AVENUE

RANDBURG
2184 Regurds,

~, TEL: (011} 788-3050 _
B (011) T87-8507 Y

X TO EMAIL: e
uaf 858 37

BEZUIDENHOUT VAN ZYL & ASSQCIATES INC

E-MAIL:
groblar@bvrlawco 2g

DOCEX 271 JHR T
LODEMENT NUMBER
334 JHE

N DER MERWE

Diractors
Stephanus ignalius van Zyl
B.Comm. B.Proc.

Johannss Louw
B.A. B,

Barnard Stefan Fourie
8.Prac.

Blamarck Qlivier
8.A, LL.B.

Karen Theunlssen
4, LLE LLM

L vy Grobler van der Merwe
©B.Comm, LL.B,

Hagter A Krugst
2, Proc,

Asgocisles

Ryan — Mare de Kerk
B.A LLB.

Michiel Theron Houwar
LLE

Asuintad by

Daon Haasbroek
8. Prac,

Lizhe Bercka
LB,

Wernar Charleg Louls Pyper
LLB.
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BREZUIDENHOUT VAN ZYL & ASSOCIATES INC

Reg. No2000/027411/21

ATTORNEYS
NOTARIES
CONYEYANCERE

P.O.BOX 3688
RANDELURG 2125

SURREY 5QUARE
Ol REPUBLIC

GIC REPUBLIC ROAD
& SURREY AVENUE
RANDBURG

2194

ETEC T 1) 78S-3080

A1) 787-8507
X T0 EMAIL:
A6 858 3017

E-MAILL
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e
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| YOURREF : LSJ/ CH/YWV3113/V6340

DATE ¢ 2B March 2012

MILLERS INCORPORATED

PER TELEFAX: 086 517 8733
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Dostinalion ) Times  Typs Rosult

‘Rasolution / EGM

00t ZRO¥IOI20NEE  CoBsSivETIS ] . 42t FAX 0K

200x100 Normal / Off




1710412012 ; , P.035/041

: . AX
brAPR 2017 100 ¢ NO. 285 P,
\ . //QQL“

Ly =} |
Loy
Lin]
-
i
L

Attorneys | Millere | Prokurers -

- Faks Dekblad

Aanial bladsye, inslultend hlerdie een: 7 Datum: 8 April 2{312

Ons Verw:  LBJICHNE340/WV3113 ' UVerw: @ VAN DER MERWE/MAT

NOTCE ~ Iwls Dux gonframine privisgior dand sonfidantial informalion Infanded orly for k& Viv of The oddrewes nomed abova, ARY laview,
i relearsmislon, disssmingtion, ue}:ymg, i1ciciute of alher Lis of, o toting of wny oation in relasss Ugon, e Warelion by pemon or anfileg athat than

she Infendad ravipient i prohioilad, If you lave mesives (M foe i e, pleare nolly e adaser by refen fax or telephons ool end dedlroy it fig, This
fex shadsl nel be sopizd o vsed for eny purpose olher than inléndad, par shouid 11 ep sicione fo ary olhir paton.

Gesagte 8lra,

A VAN TONDER & 2 ANDERE / FNB TRUST S8ERVICES (EDM8) BPK & FIRSTRAND
BANK BEPERK

s

Ons het galet op U skrywa pedatasr 28 Maart 2012,

Ong beveatig dat one nog nle u kliént se Antwoordende Eedsverklaring ontvang het, soos
per dla tydsriglyne wat met u kifént s verteenwoordiger, Barbara Botha, vereengekom s
nie. 'n Afekrlf van gamelde tydsraamwaerk word hlerby asngsheg vir u kennlaname.,

- Ons wys u daarep dat Indien one nle u kiént ss Antwoordence Eadsverkiaring tesn siulf van

besigheld vandeg enlvang nie, ons ons rag voorbehou om 'n koetebaval tesn U kiignt {e vrg
indien dit sou nodig wees om die aznsoek ult te ete! weens die |aat lassering van gemaide
Antwoordende Eadsverklaring.

Ona bevestig dat weens die Paasnawsek one tor beperkte tyd besklk om wne Replissrands

- Eedsverklaring voor te berel an versosk ons graap dat u dis Antwoordends Eedaverklaring
self onbeédlg aan ons beeklkbaar sal stel, vir voorlegging san Adv, Viviar te Keapstad, vir
dle opstel van ans Rapliserende Eedeverklaring,

Oukim Kowpsiod . Mlkldre Ingetyf.

Bhskdeurer  BIFsmdelda 1L | WM van derwalinuizen, B Iuis LLBs ot B0t Rog 1 ) Boley, B Prod WLk Gav g*ggxg:% 020a4/21
Dip Adseictoraey { W Goltle, BA VLB | % vain Wik, A LLD) Sort Korut Ut | DR Harmey, B Pro, D{; . . U -
goat Ul Dip Frojeiisentuur | 43 Javie, § 101 (L8 | B gy Fot 3 Com LLE: B Compt {Hons| R A Mesdaztraat 124 Qeorga BAA0
| il Meligaro, LB : : Posbig 38 Ggorae BA3ID REA
[azax {0 Gaoge

Prefesstencle L Zaalisi'sA L H.B Fowa, 1B §675 Korp fiog | € A Bekken B Cam LY, LM {Bowdelrg)
Anlderder A Drouli 8 Qe LB | Y Yornous, LU ‘

Ronsuhantel  § Kraus, B4 LLE) MEA

Telufoan: (044) 574 1140
Algemana faka! (044) 871 4848
Blrekie faks: 088 £17 B733

b phebang hooey (rovn b an pareenils of Ry ]
e B-powt chantal@milers.coee |
L P | - " Wekblod: Mgt las
, C BTWHNo: 4530188248
phaishoanahenney

eacul md ppycdiafon Vipwd
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- Ons bevestiy verder dat ensg nle op hierdie etadium volledly gaan resgesr op dle baswere
wat u klldnt In gie ashgehagle artikel §6(3) kennlagewing sowel as die besware vervat in u
skrywa van 28 Meart 2012 gaen resgeer nie, maar vir 4 kennlsname, keg ons hlerby asn 'n
artliel getiteld "The Promotion of Access to Information Commantery” en varwys u speelflak
na subpara 4,16 dasrvan op bladsy 2. In bred trekke, hande! dit met u kilént ee begwaar

" Ingasvolge die artikel 66(3) kennisgawing.

Wat betref u beswara varvat In U skrywa ven 28 Maart 2012, wys one u desrop dat ons, wat
betref dle beswaar in para 3 van U skeyws, U sandag vestly op dis volgendes gesag, nzamlik;

e Unffas Hospltaal v van Wyk 2008 (4) bl, 444 A - D SCA
“ o Clesge v SA Airways 2007 {8} bl, 4860 SCA
£ e Cluteh CO v Davies 2005 (3) bl, 486 SCA =Bl 481 D ~bl. 482 A

Ons wys u daarop dat ons ook hierdle aspekte meer bresdvoerly met u eal besprask tydsns
volgends week sé konsultasle by u kentors, soos coreengekors, naamliik op 11 Aprll 2012

om 11030,

Ons wys u dearop dat Indlen die samesprekings geskedulear vir volgends week nis die
gewenste resulfest vir ons ként sal oplewer nie, ons u nou reede dasrop wys dat ons van
voormneme 18 om op dls coreengekoms detum, naamiik 17 April 2012, voort te gean met
pemeide ganscek, waar cns sal vra vlr 'nt gepaste bevel ooresnkomatly cns Kennisgewing

ven Mosie,

Ons wys u daarop dat Indlen U na ontvangs van gemslde gaseq steeds van mening ls dat u
besware vervat in u kilént se kennisgewing Ingevolge artlkel 88(3) &n U beswsare vervat in u
shrywe van 28 Maart 2012 relevant la, u mst dle gemelde besware sgl handel In u

Antwoordaende Esdsverklaring, waarop ons dan sal replisaesr.

Ons hogp vartrau 1 vat die veraosk gunstig deur u kilént oorweeg sal word en dat 'n
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. E-mail
Number of papes, including thia ene: Date: 19 March 2012
To: FNE WBALTH E-mall eddress; babotha@inbweslith.co.za
Our Refi  LSJ/CHAMY3113/VE340 Your Ref; Barbara Botha

HOTICE ~ Th e-mabortalns pdvisgiod and oonfdontiol kemetion nended oriy far 1 wa of he addrenas named abave, Ary reviaw, teirmpwilen,
diarminalion, cepyie, diwloire e shar uen sl of Icking of oy aaton In refanas Upoh, s fametian by saten orenilies siner than ine Inentod

= reciplen] & prohibiied, [Fyod hove restivad ik 8.meld in orror, plaoss raiify fha rerdar byttt e:mal o belaphane ool gng detiey i emal, Tis a-mes
shaiid pul Ba sopled of Wad for any Bk bk ol e Intermdad, nor il ba dhoimat e ory olhar PEfiEA

Daar Madam,

ANNALIZE VAN TONDER & 2 OTHERS | FNB TRUBT BERVICES (PTY) LTD. &
FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED

Wa refer to the abovementioned matter, more speclfically to the fslephonic convereation
betwesn your Barbars Botha snd the writer heraof, on even date, during which discussion
the foilowing fimelinas wera ugreed upon for the fiiing of the application documentation ard
the dete for the hearing of the applisation, namaly: -

1. Flling of the application on or before the 22™ of March 2012;

2, Flling of & Notice of Opposltion on the 23™ of March 2012,

3. Fliing of an Anewering Affidvit on or before 12h00 on the 3 of Aprll 2012;
4. Filing of a Reghdag-Affidavit on or befors 12h00 on the 12" of April 2042
g gl pation on the 17 of April 2012,

aqiest that you eenfirm in weiting before 10M00 an

As disfusead and agreéd, we Kindlys
254 at the exid timeline Is scceptable,

Tuesgay, the 20% of

Yourg falth!
MiLoJ -
Pr
LB JOU

&iee CGMM . Mifllers Innarporatad

o S e et e e Bl L
P La! i, YA, | arrY:
Uly bips Fregest Many | 13 Jouberd, 8 lurg L | D sl Tolt B Cam LB B Comp! tHems} CA (34} 123 Meade 8lraet Qearge 650
S ot s o | 1 deveer ! i PO Box 35 Geotga 8530 REA
Docay: 10 Gaorgs

Frofegtional L Zzsde Ba Lk ) U Feusa, LI0t Cort Gonp Lisw | € A B8idtan B Com LI, ta |Rshols Law]

auianh: AR b Com U | TTannowe UR Tulophone: (044} 74 1140

; BAL M Obneral fax; (644) 843 4848
e o Ditest fax: DBG 617 BT23
e ptdad Aove il i gairbeobes €1 HEamell: onentsi@milierg,co.ze
— 0 VAT A /
g e T Lioaunk r 4 v
phofthodnehenney JEGALINK
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Reguesion Mr Adtluan Lombaerd

Addrars: PO BROX 38
BECRGE
T445

Dasr Sir ar Madam,

NOTI)GE IN TERNE OF BECTION §6() OF THE PROMETIDN OF AGCHAS TO INFORMATION ACT 2 OP 2000 ("tha
Ant”

With refarence b your requeet far Infarmetion recalved on 2 Meveh 8612 we riotlly yuu, In tgrrag of Byotion BE(A) of the A,
that your fequest has baar refused et B followlag grounds:

9 in'iema of Betlon 7(7)(a) af the Act, Shlg Act tiaes ne! spply to @ renord of & Publle Bady or e Frivata bady, I thet
400N 16 raquasted fur tha purpess of emine! or elvil procoedings®,

t-the gvant that vou wigh 1o appant i docislon you may do se by fadging an appticalion to ool within 180 days from date
heraaf it lerms of Baotion 7B of the Ast,

Youre Sircmrely

D P

Gynthie Bwarlz

ENB Rick- Samplisngs Sugport

%td Plaar, No 1 FlratPlasg, BankGlly, dHB, 2084
PG Box 1183, JHR, 2000

Tel 011 P4 B4R4/04RS and Far: 05360 002 082,

P.038041 "
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THE PROMOTION OF
ACCESS TO INFORMA

IAIN CURRIE

Assotiate Professor of Law, Universlty of the Witwetersrand

gnd

JONATHAN KLAAREN
Asauciats Professor of Law, Unlvarsity of the Whtwatersrand
Senier Ressarchar, Wita Instituta for Social and feenomic
fassarch WISER)
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o [6.18] . AIA: 4 Commentary

Certain categories of records axe, however, entisely exsmpt fom the
provisions of the Act and cannot be the subject of & request in terms of .
the Act, Moreover, exempt 1e¢ords are not sublect 4o the operatlon of the
publicdnterest override,’ There are four categories of exernpt records:

! records requested For l{tgation purposss, cebinet records, court records
and records of members of Parlisment or a provincial legislature.

' Records requested for the purpose of erimtnal or civil procesdings
: {£.18]  The Act does not apply to records that have been requasted for purposes of
: criminal and civil procesdings pending at the time thet the tequest i made,

- 7, Act not applying to records requested for colminal o clvil proceedings
atter commimeancenient of proceedingy '
' (1) Thig Act does not apply to & record of a public body ar 4 privare body 1f w
(@ that record is sequested for the purpose of crbminal or Givil proceedings;
(&) o requested aftér the somimencement of such erlimingl ot civil procesd.
ings, 88 the case may ba; and ' :
(&) the production of or eocasy to that record for the purpose raferred to In
pexagraph () 15 provided fot in any other law.
(2), Any ravord oktajved in & munner that contravenes subsection (1) is not
admissible g3 svidence iu the eriminal or civil proceedings referred to 1n that
subsection unless the exclusion of such record by the coart in question would,

in its opinion, be detrimental to the Wterests of fustice.

All three condittons set out in 8 7(1)(@)-{z) must be satisfied by g partieular
request and record for the exemptioft to take sffect, Oneé of thess is that
the criminal or elvil proceedings raust have already commeancad at the
time of the request, The examptlon therefore dogs not prevent the use of
the AIA to obteln Information in eontemnplation bf possible litigation in
the future,? Onge the itigation has commenced, howevey, Htlgauty must

%7 On tha ovarride, sez [7.10)=[7,13] balow.
: # Thers was & drafting eror [ the title of § 7 a8 originally enacted: ‘Act not applying to
: recerds requived for criming) or civl} proceedings . . .7 The body of 5 7(1) then used the tarm
'requested’, Thie Javter term made more ans4, 8nd In tucms of the crdinery rules of statutory
nterpretation wis preferabls to the word used in the title, ‘Required! would have daysed the
: exernprion i be both too Moed and oo nerraw. Section 23 of the Judiclal Mutters Amend.
! mant Age 42 of 2001 amendad the titla of 5 7 snd the index of the Act to meke t clear that
the sectlon appiles to recards negyested &nd Tiot xecords wyived,
¥ A “istung expadition’ of this Jort poses 0o dxificulty In relation to information held by
public bodies, In tie tasa of private Badies, howbv it will be necsssary for the requester w
show that the information {5 tequired for the exerclse or protection of rights. Ses, in this
regard, Van Niskerk v Pratorla Clty Councll 1997 (3) 3A 839 (T) at 84BE-H (prrentagible th use
: congtiturional right 1o réquast £0084s to documents in order to aaréss whether g laim agalast -
' Councl] shiould be pursued oy ubandensd) and Irkatha Fraadom Pariy v Dtk and Reconciliation
Commizston (note 17 dbove) et 137 {undesleabls 1o huve the types of flshing expedittons that
wmight arlee fn civil procesdings 3 tha right of scoeds to irformation was Intaipreted as
. grenting A generallsed pre-action right of dscovery). On the Interpretation of the phrase
‘required for the exerclss or protaction of sny dghts’ ese, further, [5.10]~[5.12) below,

§2 :
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Scope of the application of the Act [&.15]

- content themselves with the oydinary rulag of evidence and discovery

applicable to that Hiigation,

The purpose of the section is to preventthe AIA from having any tmpabt
on the law relating to discovery or compuision of evidence in clvil and
criminal proceedings,® The exemption tepresents & logtslative determiinia-
tion that the existing law of evidence sdequately governs access to
{rformation In cxminal op avil proceedings, It is with ¢his purpose in
mind thet we must read the third condltion for application of the
exempton. Section 7{1)() povides that the exemption {5 applicable i
‘production of or access te the record Is ‘provided for 1 any other law’)
This is ambiguous, O the Zne hand, ‘provided for' could be read ms
meaning that the exemption applies only when the rules of evidence and
discavery permit disclosura of.a record and Hot when thiey prevent disclos
sure.’ On the other hand, the phrate can be read a3 synonymous with
‘regulated by'* In other words, if-the law of evidence governs the
production of or access to & record, whether it does so posttively by
raquinng disciosure or negatiyely by preventing it, the record s exempt
feom the AIA. Our preference 1 for the second Interpretation, The firgt
would require ltigants make a distinction between rules of svidence
pennitting and preventing disclosure, then epply the ordinary rules of
criminal and civi] procedure i the discovery of records governed by the
former class'Of rules and apply the AJA to those governed by the latter
clags, The 8 7 exemption is best resd as exempting the body of law
applicable to compulsion of evidence fn pendlng civil and erlminal
proceedings from the AlA, & pody of law developed 1 the interests of
ensuring the falrness of the adversarial system of Litlgution, The rules of
evidance and discovery and the aims of the ALA will mostly not be gt odds,
and much of what {5 subject to disclosure under the Act would alsg

¥ Claute 10 of the Open Detnocracy B0l was more elesr houtihe purpose of the exemption:
"No xeguast for aceess 1o » pacord of B governments) body may be made ln vermit of this Act
for the purpose of criminal or civil digrovery providad for In any other law'. Arguably, the
exersption In the Act hay 2 wider reacH than thee in tha EDl, in that tha Act cleatly exampty
evidence televany to liigation that is b the poisession of & person whe is Rok & pasty to the
lrigation. Tha produetion of guth evidencs 1 carmpelisble by means of & subpeang duces

SUT .
tf’ Fer azamipld, on this senes of the pliress, the rule that production of privileged evidsnce

.

cannot by sompalled i a law prepmting produstdon of  record s opposed to o law providing

for ity production, . '
¥ The Afrikaang version of the Act prafexd this interpretation, renderlng ¥ 7(13(2) s follows:

din voorlegging van oF wwagang tot daardie xekerd . . . in enige ander rag gared] word’,

P.

i
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N THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG BOUTH DIVISION:

In the matter hetween:

AMALIZE VAN TONDER

WEMA BELEGGINGS (PTY) LTD

FEGMA MENERAL}%’{EE}W LT

¥

and i

PRk

FNB TRUST SERVICEH

(Ragistration No. 19BB/0034B8/07

FIRSTRAND BANK LIMITED

(Ragistration No. 1928/001225/08)

B e

Case No: 10945 /2012

First Applicant
Sacond Applicant

. Third Applicant
/
RPEEIITED
E— Firat Respoendent

Second Respondent

FILING NOTICE

DOCUMENT FILED HEREWITH:

1 Appiicant's Raplying Affidavit,

DATED at GEORGE on this 1% day of AUGUST

s S INCORPORATED
npligant's Attormeys

/




Fage 2

BEACON HOUSE

123 MEADE STREET
GEORGE
REF: LSJVB40/W3113

CI0 ERASMUS DE KLERK ING
209 PENDORING ROAD
PENDORING OFEICE PARK
BLOCK € GROUND FLOOR
BLACKHEATH

CRESTA 2194

TEL: 011-678-1988

REF: NV DE KLERK/edh/M219

TO: - THE REGISTRAR
HIGH COURT
JOHANNESBURG

AND TQ:  FNB TRUST SERVICES {PTY) LTD

First Respondent

4 MERCHANT PLACE o i e
FREDMAN DRIVE 5 : 5} o
SANDTON 3 ;%%. ni» s%%»‘ }m_m.
JOHANNESBURG | B e g5t
| oAl "
' é
AND TO: FIRSTRAND BANK LTD Vi

 Second Respondent
4 MERCHANT PLACE
FREDMAN DRIVE
SANDTON v P
JOHANNESBURG 3 Ho. TEABGTESS

g i
S —




